
 Squash Friendly Fixture List 2022/2023  

 

Please contact any of the below for further information:- 
Nigel Clarke    Friendly Match Organiser  nigelclarke61@hotmail.com 
Nick Charteris-Black  Friendly Match Organiser  ncharterisblack@aol.com 
Dave Newman  Friendly Match Organiser  dcs.newman@gmail.com 
Paul Lindsay   Head Squash Professional  Paul.lindsay@roehamptonclub.co.uk 

First Half Home Team Away Team Captain     

Tuesday 6 Sept Club Night Season Opener 
 

Thursday 8 Sept Roehampton Wine Trades 
 

Thursday 15 Sept Barnes  Roehampton  
 

Thursday 22-26 Sept Squash Tour New York City 
 

Tuesday 4 Oct Club Night Captain v Chairman Team Challenge 
 

Thursday 6 Oct Roehampton tbc 
 

Thursday 13 Oct Roehampton Hurlingham 
 

Monday 17 Oct Roehampton HAC 
 

Thursday 20 Oct Sheen Roehampton 
 

Thursday 27 Oct Roehampton St George’s Hill 
 

Tuesday 1 Nov Club Night England v Rest of World  
 

Thursday 3 Nov RAC Roehampton (doubles) 
 

Thursday 10 Nov Roehampton Old Wellingtonians 
 

Monday 14 Nov  Roehampton SWANS  
 

Friday 25 Nov Roehampton Dulwich (doubles) 
 

Thursday 1 December Wimbledon R&FC Roehampton 
 

Tuesday 6 Dec Club Night Secret Santa 
 

    

Second Half Home Team Away Team Captain 

Sunday 8 Jan Roehampton James Newell Invitational 
 

Thursday 12 Jan Roehampton Vets of GB 
 

Sunday 15 Jan Roehampton Schools Squash Invitation Division 2  
 

Thursday 20 Jan Roehampton Lloyds 
 

Saturday 21-22 Jan Dunlop British U23 Open  
 

Thursday 26 Jan Roehampton Old Wellingtonians 
 

Thursday 2 Feb Roehampton Wimbledon R&FC 
 

Tuesday 7 Feb Club Night Fancy Dress & Quiz Night 
Thursday 9 Feb Roehampton Barnes 

 

Saturday 11-12 Feb Roehampton Club University Cup 
  

Thursday 16 Feb Roehampton  Escorts 
 

Thursday 23 Feb Roehampton Jesters 
 

Thursday 2 Mar Hurlingham Roehampton  
 

Sunday 5 Mar Roehampton Schools Squash Invitation Division 1  
 

Tuesday 7 Mar Club Night Doubles Tournament & H/Cap draw  

Thursday 9 Mar Roehampton Wine Trades  

Tuesday 14 Mar Canary Wharf Squash Classic Trip 
  

Wednesday 15 Mar Club Championship Starts   

Monday 20 Mar SWANS Roehampton  

Thursday 23 Mar St George’s Hill  Roehampton  

Thursday 30 Mar Roehampton Sheen  

Thursday 6 April Roehampton Old Salopains  

Thursday 13 April tbc Roehampton 
 

Friday 5 May Club Championship Finals Evening 
  

Wednesday 10 May Roehampton RAC (doubles)  
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